

May 22, 2024

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

 MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 May 2024 of **DPWH Region XII Director BASIR M. IBRAHIM**, endorsing the request for the **modification** of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 300219 Project ID: P0083	Second and the second				
Convergence and Special Support Program - Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Construction of Riverbank Protection Structure along Rio Grande de Mindanao, Phase I, Barangay Salimbao, Sultan Kudarat, Maguindanao del Norte		Convergence and Special Support Program - Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Construction of Riverbank Protection Structure along Rio Grande de Mindanao, Phase I, Barangay Salimbao, Sultan Kudarat, Maguindanao del Norte			
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 -			CW-1-		i nativ
Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 470.000 lineal meters	P 143,723.40/ Lineal meter	P 67,550,000.00	Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 350.000 lineal meters	P 193,000.00/ Lineal meter	P 67,550,000.00
Flood Mitigation Structure: 470.000 lineal		P 67,550,000.00	Flood Mitigation Structure: 350.000 lineal		P 67,550,000.00

Justification:

Decrease in the physical target due to the usage of Furnished and Driven Steel Sheet Pile, U-Type, with a depth of 12m and a total length of 7,008.00 lm (77.07%); and 2-meter single berm concrete slope protection with a volume of 441.00 cubic meter (6.57%) based on the approved DED and POW.

 The project includes Pipe Culvert, 910mm dia (0.09%); and earthworks such as 12,788.78 cubic meter Embankment from Borrow (14.04%).

The derived unit cost is based on the Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

Website: www.dpwh.gov.phStel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02





Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I , Senior Undersecretary and Focal Person for BARMM Infrastructure

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highwa Office of the Secretary WIN4B01214

